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Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR ------~S~e~e~B~e~l~o~w~------~~------­

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0.--~6~-------------------

___ O~r~i~g•i=n~a~l~ __ SHEET NO. _____ l~------

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO . __ 5;,__ _____ _ 

--~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l~ __ SHEET NO. _____ l~------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3- GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton 
purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmis­
sion Corporation, namely: Stanton, Clay City, Powell County 
and environs. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
serVice for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption, 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating 
equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall 
be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per 
hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above 
shall apply only to those customers to whom service is 
initiated on or after the effective date of this rate sche­
dule or those customers whose facilities were under con­
struction at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

~ 
) 

.. ,\' 

·~>. RATES AND TERMS: 
:,i~:• I . ' 
-~1'i 
cr~· First 1,000 cu. ft. or less 
9'··" 
~~f;.~. , ~ 
1-r, >#. l 

0 · ~ ~ 

'.,':;" DATE OF ISSUE October 21 1 1968 'DATE EFFECTIVE._~~oJ&Uii~_...1.._1._, _1 .... 91Uo6'--9'---- .: 

• ... ISSUED BY H. D. Peet ?h~-· TITLE. __ _.P-Ar.:oe<Jiils~illllld.:.:.e.u.n..._t ________ _ 
i' ~\. · Name of Officer 
•::.t-~·-~·"' 

I --~. ~i{C Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
i?~t~ Case No. 5084 Dated February 11, 1969 '0:~· .... ·,:· . 
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Rate Schedules FOR 

- ~. ~ J;_z~--~ ~~ 
See Below · t'l: · 

Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO·--~----------

--~O~r=i=g=i=n=a=l ____ SHEET N0. __ ~2~-------

· Delta Natural Gas of Stanton. Inc. 
·Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO • ___ ....:5=------

--~O~r~igg=in=a=l~ __ SHEET NO·--~---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE 

Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••••••• 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••• 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$1.60 
$1.15/M.C.F. 
$1.03/M.C.F. 
$ .96/M.C.F. 
$ .85/M.C.F. 

!'· . DEFINITION: Not applicable • . :~ •. 
'• " . 
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DATE OF ISSUE October 21. 1 9 6 8 DATE EFFECT I VE--:::..:.::::..:;,_";;;~.l-...i.l:o.;l:..~.~l'"'9;L6"'-9 -~ 

. '' ~ 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet ;/~~ITLE __ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t--------------------'• .... ; 

Name of Officer 
authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

5084 Dated February 11, 1969 

l;l ~ .. . 
~ 1•• :~ . Issued by 
,'·.I.~· .... ·. Case No. 
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filing Rate Schedules FOR --~S~es,:e~B~es..!o.low~-----~----· ·, · • 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. __ .:::::, :____ ________ .. ' 

---:O::..:r~i::..:g;:to..::i~n~a~l,__ __ SHEET NO .---3,3--. ____ _ 

Delta Natural Gas of Stantonw Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _______ _ 

_______ SHEET NO·------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR COND 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton 
purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Trans­
mission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City, Powell 
County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas 
fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate 
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service hereunder is available 
only during the months of June through September • 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract 
has been executed specifying the base load. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

j;;'~·- CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 
l·/ ' 
l ~~· ~ i 
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' ' DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~F~e~b~r~u~a~ry~l~l~,~l~9~6~9 __ _ 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet _/z.~ TITLE. __ ~P.=.r~e:::.,si::d:!e:!.n!.!:t:.--------­
Name of Officer 

~"'' · Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084 Dated February 11, 1969 
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FOR See Below 

--------~~~------------------
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., .. 

Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO ·---A'~---------
--~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l~ ___ SHEET NO. ____ ~~--------

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name -of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----------------
______________ SHEET NO. ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton 
purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmis­
sion Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City, Powell 
County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. Available for general service to consumers who by 
reason of large space heating loads are not eligible for 
service under the terms of General Service Rate GS-3. 

3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be 
delivered through one point, except where Delta of Stanton' 
operating convenience requires delivery at two or more po· 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE October~ DATE EFFECTIVE February 11, 1969 

ISSUED BY H. D. P~~ TITLE_--=P...:;r...:;e;.;:;;s..:;i.,;;;;,d.;;..en;:,;;.t;;..... ________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084 Dated February 11, 1969 
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FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City 
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P. S.C. NO·---.:::!!::'~-------

___ O~r=ig~i=n~a~l~_SHEET NO·----~-------

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _______ _ 

______________ SHEET NO. ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

RATES AND TERMS : 

First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••••• ~. 
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••••••.• 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••• · •••••••••• 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••••••• 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••• 

The minimum charge shall be $10.00 per month per 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fractions thereof) of the 
total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment of 
any one customer at any one location. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$2.50 
$1.60 
$1.15/M.C.F. 
$1.03/M.C.F. 
$ .96/M.C.F. 
$ .85/M.C.F. 

I ' 

. '' .. ' 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount 
gas which the minimum charge will purchase when compute 
at the aforementioned rate • 

.. ·. " DEFINITION: Not applicable. 
'i• 

. '· 
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, , I?~ DATE EFFECTIVE February 11, 1969 

ISSUED BY H. D. Pe~~~F:<~~ TITLE. __ ~Pwrue~s~i~dueanut ____________________ _ 

,t 

Issued by 
l;,;., ;, - Case No. 
et. ' 
J,_l·._·. 

Name of Officer 
authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

5084 Dated February 11, 1969 
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FOR See Below ' , · 
----~--~------------~-------Community, Town or City · 

~ .. 
i-·~' - I 

P. S, C. NO·--'=------------

. ;. .. 
-1 ... -• .. 
.' 
·• 

l . 
' ·t'; •. ,,. 

1':.. .; 

... , f 
·4 

,f 

--~O~r~1~·g~1~·n~a~l~ ___ SHEET NO·~"~----------
Delta Natural Gas of ~tanton, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C, N0._....;4:,.__ _____ _ 

Original SHEET NO. 4 
--~~-~~~--- ---~---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton 
purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmis­
sion Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City, Powell 
County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Service under this rate schedule is limited to 
customers whose total consumption during the heating months 
of December, January, February and March equals no more than 
50% of its total annual consumption during the twelve months 
of April 1 through March 31, when service has been rendered 
for the entire period. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate schedule is available when a written 
contract with a minimum term of one year has been execu ed. 
Such contract shall specify the maximum daily · 
agreeable to the Company and the customer • 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Service under this rate schedule will be firm until 
of the following conditions exists: 

1. When Delta of Stanton's daily 
reached 
is purchased under the supplier's 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE: _ ___E~~~~~~~~-

H. D. Peet ;7/~~TITLE. ___ ...,f...,r...,e..,.s~,~i-.lodi.loe ..... n.ut __________ _ 
Name of Officer 

}9 ISSUED BY 
, ' 

't. t'-1 1_ •• 

~ ·~I. t ~ 1 

'· 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084 Dated February 11, 1969 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

FOR --------~S~e~e~B~e~l~ow~------~-------­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ____ .( ________________ __ 

-....:O~r=-=i .. ~ ..... i=na=--l....._._SHEET /NO ·~1~----

CANCELLING P. S • C. NO • __ 4.:..,._ ____ _ 
I 

___ O~r_1~·g~i~n~a=l~ __ SHEET N0.~5~---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 

-, 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE PER UNIT -----

·' 
•! 

[ -

~ ,._.- ~ ' 

' . :, . 
.. ;~ ~ . 

. < 
(. ·' 

• ~ ·~.o; • 

-~- .,,_ I,~ 
~- . ~ 

·.; i 

.. 
'• 

.' 

2. When Delta of Stanton's gas supply for the service 
area is purchased under the supplier's Contract Demand 
Service rate. 

When either of these conditions exists, service hereunder 
is subject to curtailment or complete interruption upon one 
hour notice from the Company. 

RATES AND TERMS: 

The charge for all gas delivered shall be: 

First 82 M.C.F. or less per month (Minimum Bill) •••••• 
All over 82 M.C.F. per month •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

I 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. 
shall be 
maintain 

$54.40 
.659 

I 

\ 
' 

~ 
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~~-=~~~~~----

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet :?/'~~ TITLE __ P_r_e..-s-.id_e.;...on-.,t._ _________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084 Dated February 11. 1969 
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Community, Town or City . 

P. S.C. NO._._;;;, ;....._ ________ _ 

___ o_r_1~·g~i_n_a_l ____ SHEET NO. __ ~B~· -------

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ 4 _____ _ 

___________ SHEET NO•-------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms and 
conditions which are equitable in the circumstances • 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and re­
lated contract shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event a customer fails in part, or in whole, 
to comply with a Company curtailment order, either as to 
time or volume of gas used, the customer shall pay for the 
unauthorized gas so used at the rate of $30.36 per M.C.F. 
Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or de­
crease imposed on the Company by its supplier. 

In addition to this penalty payment, the regular 
applicable rates shall be billed by the Company and paid for 
by the customer for any and all gas used. 

6. Any customer whose annual usage exceeds 
M.C.F. may apply for a special contract rate. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

' ' DATE OF ISSUE October 21. 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE February 11, 1969 ·-:-.: 

ISSUED BY H. D. Feet ~ ~-TITLE __ __..P..o;r..-e.-.s.-.i-.de,;..;·.\ n-..t.__ _________ ., 
Name of Officer 

... ·" 

·I-, Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084 Dated February 11, 1969 

..... - ( 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR ------~S~e~e-=B~e~l~o~w~--------~------­
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. ·NO .-__ ___:...4 _________ _ 

_ O_r_i_._g,_i_n_a_l ___ SHEET NO ._:oo~::3-::...!fl~----

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ___ ;:;._3 ___ _ 

Seventh RevisedSHEET NO. __ ~l~--------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases itf 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation 
namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston, 
Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating 
equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shal 
be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per 
hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above 
shall apply only to those customers to whom service is 
initiated on or after the effective date of this rate 
schedule or those customers whose facilities were under con­
struction at January 1, 1969. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: rct-IEC~ 
pUBUC SfR'J\CE. ' I . 1 

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month(M~~imu'l\.~~~9 
I 1/ ."-.· ~\ .... -;: ,. ,~ 

DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE ..h\l_Fe.b-li_ua1:M~~l\!l~.ifiNl '1o~ 
~----_/ /--_/.-/_/ .... ._;;_ ;::'_..;., -,//-'/_?"~---~....:.A):.,.; -- ----;?L----' -~-""'-'~--- ' t~li\\'4t.t.l'll . ..,. -

ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~·~~~~~~~~~--__________ TITLE. ______ ~P~r~e~~~~~rd~e~n~t ________________ __ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of ~he Public Service Commission pf Ky. in 
Case No. 5078 · Dated FebruaT{' 11, 1969 
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, Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See Below (~-
Community, Town or City 

;I.• 

1
:1 11 ·, -

t'./.. '. 
w~, 

1."1• ;:{ 

P. S.C. NO. 4 ------------------------- ,, 
''-

Original SHEET NO. fA ··,, '·' 
·· Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO . ___ --.:::...3 _____ ____,.._ 

.i{ 

i 
f 

' ~' ~ ! 
-~· 

,­,. 

~~-i. ~ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Seventh RevisecEHEET NO. 1 _ __;;... ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

- RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

Next 1,000 cu. ft. used 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable 

per month ..................... 

per month· · · • · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · 
per month· • · · · · · · • · • · · · · · · • · · · 
per month·· · · · · · · · · · • · · · • · • · • 

used per month · · • · • · • · • · · · .. · • 

$1.50 
$1.00/M.C.F. 
$ .94/M.C.F. 
$ .85/M.C.F. 
$ .80/M.C.F. 

!cHEcKED \1 

PUBLIC SER'J\CE. COMMISSION 

' 
~( ' I ~ 

. ' 

> ,. 

·t 

\; _, 

• 
~. 

~.} ! 

. . 

t 
DATE OF ISSU~ 1968 

ISSUED BY ~ -' -

DATE EFFECTIVE February 11, 1969 
~ 

TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Gase No. 5078 Dated February 11, 1969 

'.J' 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR ------~S~e~e~B~e~l~o~w~~------~-------­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 4~---------------------

0riginal SHEET NO.~~~A~---------

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~3~-----------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Original SHEET NO. 1.1 
--~~-~~=---- --=~---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE CONDITION 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases it 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation 
namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston, 
Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas 
fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate 
Schedules GS-1 and GS-1-L and service hereunder is available 
only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract 
has been executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed 
in excess of the base load shall be •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

~~..,,~-;;-;~ 
DEFINITION: 
ifBase . Load" is defined as that quantity of gas no 
sumed by the customer during non-heating months by 
than space heating or air conditioning equipment. 

DATE OF ISSUE Se_pternber 30, 1968 

ISSUED BY ;&<~-<(~~ 
Name of Of ficer 

Issued by authority of an Orcier of the Publi c Servi~e Commiss i on of Ky . 
Case No . 5078 Dated 

----~~~~~--~~~~--------
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Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR ------~S~e~e~B~e~l~o~w~--------~------­
Community, Town or City 

• P. S.C. NO . __ 'f.:;._ ________ _ 

', 

___ o..;:.r-=i,.._g 1=· n=a=-=l ____ SHEET NO .__,~pr:.....;;..;fj-=-----

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _______ _ 

SHEET NO. --------------- --------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, 
namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston, 
Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. Available for general service to consumers who by 
reason of large space heating loads are not eligible for 
service under the terms of General Service Rate GS-1. 

3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be 
delivered through one point, except where Delta's operating 
convenience requires delivery at two or more points. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Service under this rate schedule is available when a written ~ 
contract with a minimum term of one year has been execUt~.~ C K E ~, . 
Such contract shall specify the maximum daily contract 'ru.,UC s:RIJIC£. COMMISS\ . · 
volume and the space heating B.T.U. input agreeable to the ~ 060 
Company and the customer: M \? l \~· 1~ ,q_ . ~ 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: F1.rm \ l .J.t . .J .............. .. ~-
by ........... ~""r~'l DW\S\ I 

> ,. ~i 1\ 

DATE OF ISSUE September ~,. 196~

3 
DATE EFFECTIVE feln::yary 11, 1969 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet ;7~~ITLE. __ .A,P~r..,..e.w.s..,i_delle.o' n~t----------­
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of f he Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078 Dated Febru~ry ll, 1969 

--------· 

i ' 



. Form for filing Rate Schedules 

' ' 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

FOR ------~S~e~e~B~e~l~ow~--------~-------­
Community, Town or City 

P:s.c. NO, ____ q~-------------------
--~O~r~icg~i~n~a~l _____ SHEET N0.~1~12~--------

CANCELLING P . S . C . NO ·---------

______________ SHEET NO. ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

RATE 
PER U~IT 

I RATES AND TERMS : 
,; 

1\~· 
~;· .... 
~ 

First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month •..••••••••••.••••••• 
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month .••••••.•••••••••.••• 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month .••••.••••••••••••••• 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••...•..••..••••• 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month ..••••••••.••.•••••• 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••• 

The minimum charge shall be $10.00 per month per 1,000,000,. 
B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 _:0:~---­
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fractions thereof) of the _--~ 
total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment ;of 
any one customer at any one location. ,_-

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of 
gas which the minimum charge will purchase when computed at 
the aforementioned rate. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

$2.50 
$1.50 
$ 1 • 00 /M. C • F • 
$ • 94 /M • C • F • 
$ .85/M.C.F. 
$ • 80 /M. C. F. 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ ~Se~p~t~e=m=b~e=r--3~0~·-1~9~6~e~_DATE EFFECTIVE February 11, 1969 

ISSUED BY __ ~H~·~D~·~P~e~e~~~,~~--~~--~-~~~~~~--TITLE, __ ~P~r~e~swi~d~e~n~t~------------------­
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078 Dated February 11, 1969 

.... ~ ·~ 
.·, . 
I ~ \. • .. , 



~ ·. ,'I 

j. 

., .. 
Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR ----~S~e~e~B~e~l~ow~~------~~-------­

Community, Town or City 

' . P. S.C. NO • _ __:...4 __________ _ 

___ o_r_i_g_in_a_l _____ SHEET NO. __ ~lzO~A~----

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ 3 _____ _ 

Second Revised SHEET NO. 2 __;:;;;..._. ______ ____ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases 
its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Cor­
poration, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County -
CamargQ, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County -
Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

-~. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Service under this rate schedule is limited to 
customers whose total consumption during the heating months 
of December, January, February and March equals no more than 
50% of its total annual consumption during the twelve months 
of April 1 through March 31, when service has been rendered 
for the entire period. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate schedule is available when a written 
contract with a minimum term of one year has been executed. 
Such contract shall specify the maximum daily contract volum 
agreeable to the Company and the customer. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

' \._1 

/~ 
~~~0 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: ~ € L ~~\SS\0~ . 
Service under this rate schedule will be firm until\lt~e£~\~ co 
of the following conditions exists: . ~\.J'·'-' "\\) ~ 

l '7? \ [\.~ 
1. When Delta's daily requirements have reache 450 ~ 

M.C.F. and its gas supply for the service area is pur 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ S_e~p_t_e_m_b_e_r~30~·~1~9~6~8 ____ DATE EFFECTIVE~~~==~=l~l~·-1~9~6~9 ____ _ 

ISSUED BY __ ~~---~-~~·-~-e~~~~~-- ~~----------TITLE ___ P~r~e~s--id_e~n~t~-------------------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078 Dated February 11, 1969 

\ 

·' 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR ___ s_e_e_B_e_l_o_w _____ -. ____ >' 

Community, Town or City ·' ... 

'
,--·, 
.~ . 

'· 
1 ; 

P. S.C. NO . __ 4..:_._ _________ _ 

_....;O;....:r;..::i:J;;lg-=-i.:.;.:na=-1=---SHEET NO • ---.JIII:-L-.1 ....;B:....~.· ---

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 
---=--~---------

Second Revised SHEET NO. 2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

under the supplier's Small General Service rate. , 

2. When Delta's gas supply for the service area is 
purchased under the supplier's Contract Demand Service rate. 

When either of these conditions exists, service hereunder is 
subject to curtailment or complete interruption upon one 
hour notice from the Company • 

--------

RATE 
PER UNlT 

. ,, RATES AND TERMS: 

.; .. 
,,._~ 

-.··::.··· 

The charge for all gas delivered shall be: 

First 82 M.C.F. or less per month (Minimum Bill) ••• ~ ••• 
All over 82 M.C.F. per· month •••••••••••.••••••••••••••• 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. When service hereunder has become interruptible, it 
shall be the responsibility of the customer to provide and 
maintain at all times such adequate standby, auxiliary equip­
ment and fuel as may be required or necessary, at the custom-~ } 
er's discretion, to protect its full requirements and bes~ ,' ~~~~ 
interest and to assure its continuous operations. ~' -;._ .. , co\f.~~ 

' 'f cr·~1ut. ......, ,<.-

2~ In certain cases where the Company makes a s~bst~n-
tial investment in facilities or incurs other obliga ions~~ · ~ 
for the specific purpose of rendering service to a c U'stome , .. ~-·· ~je\\ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky • . in 
Case No. 5078 Dated February 11. 1269 

.. 



... ... ' ., 

Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR _______ s~e~e~B~e~l~ow~------~~-------
Community, Town or City 

,ji .. 
:.:. ';·::·, · P .; S ; C • NO • 4 

----~-----------------------

• 

._.....;:O~r-=i=g=in=a=-=1::..-__ SHEET NO , ..... J....~l::::...r..A.s..__ ___ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ ""'------

Second RevisedSHEET N0.~2~---------

.CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

the Company may require a longer term contract, a higher 
minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms and 
conditions which are equitable in the circumstances. 

I 
3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and re­

lated contract shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event a -customer fails in part, or in whole, 
to comply with a Company curtailment order, either as to 
time or volume of gas used, the customer shall pay for the 
unauthorized gas so used at the rate of $30.36 per M.C.F. 
Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or de­
crease imposed on the Company by its supplier. 

In addition to this penalty payment, the regular 
applicable rates shall be billed by the Company and paid for 
by the customer for any and all gas used. 

DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968 
'", . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

/ "/ 
ISSUED BY H. D. Pee~~~ 

Name of Officer 
TITLE ______ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t~-----------------

Issued by authority of an Order of ~he Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078 Dated February 11, 1969 



'. ,., 

·/ 

Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR --~s~e~e~;B~e~l~o~w ____________ ~---------
Community, Town or City · 

P.S.C. No._lf~------------------------
~O~r~i=g~i=n=a=l _____ SHEET NO.~l~~L-~A~-----

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _______ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

______________ SHEET NO. ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL -
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases it 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, 
namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston, 
Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Service hereunder is available to any customer who, 
in the good judgment of the Company, will benefit the annual 
load factor of the service area to an extent equal to or 
greater than that of a customer having an annual load factor 
of 80% as determined by the following formula: 

Annual Load Factor % • Av~rage Day 100 - - X Maximum Day 

Service under this rate schedule will be firm until 
of the following conditions exists: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

April 7, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE ____________________ __ 

~/· Jlo DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet 7/~~ITLE __ ....;:P_r_e_s_i_d_e_n_t _________ _ 
Name of Of ficer 

1
• Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

Case No . Dated~------------------------------



i' e ......-nxnwuti'* rst' n1£iEZHl? an me 7D 

'; 

, , Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See Below . .. r 

• 

' . 

--------------------------~-------- · Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO ._-'If!=_ ________ _ 
___ o_r_i~g_i_n_a_l ____ . SHEET NO. ___ J£~· ~--------

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ______________ __ 

SHEET NO. --------------- --------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

1. When Delta's daily requirements have reached 4500 
M.C.F. and its gas supply for the service area is purchased 
under the supplier's Small General Service rate. 

2. When Delta's gas supply for the service area is 
purchased under the supplier's Contract Demand Service rate. 

When either of these conditions exists, service hereunder is 
subject to curtailment or complete interruption upon one 
hour notice from the Company. 

RATES AND TERMS : 

The charge for all gas delivered shall be: 

First 328 M.C.F. or less per month (Minimum Bill) •••••• 
All over 328 M.C.F.per month ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: ' 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

0~~ 
• 098/ 

M.C. 

1. When service hereunder has become interruptible, it 
shall be the responsibility of the customer to provide and ~ 
maintain at all times such adequate standby, auxili ~ E: ~~"\ 
equipment and fuel as may be required or necessary, at t~ fR'J\C~ coW;t.~\SS 
customer's discretion, to protect its full requireme e~lknd co 
best interest and to assure its continuous operation \Cju · 

DATE OF ISSUE 
. ; . \ 

t'~' ISSUED BY 

April 7, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~~~-------------­

H. D. Pee~-~TLE __ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t~-----------------­
Name of Of ficer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No·----------------------------~-Dated ________________________________ ___ 



• 

' 

Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See Below 
------~~~~~------~~------Community, Town or City 

P. S . C . NO . _----.~'tc...._ ________ _ 
-=Or=-.;i=g=i=n=a-=l __ SHEET NO ·~/r--:6~8...._ __ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ______________ __ 

______________ SHEET NO. ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

2. In certain cases where the Company makes a substan­
tial investment in facilities or incurs other obligations 
for the specific purpose of rendering service to a customer, 
the Company may require a longer term contract, a higher 
minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms and 
conditions which are equitable in the circumstances. 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and re­
lated contract shall be available for resale. 

RATE 
PER mnr 

4. In the event a customer fails in part, or in whole, Y\) 
to comply with a Company curtailment order, either as to time ~ 
or volume of gas used, the customer shall pay for the unauth-
orized gas so used at the rate of $30.36 per M.C.F. Such 
rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or decrease 
imposed on the Company by its supplier. /JV 

In addition to this penalty payment, the regular r\- j 
applicable rates shall be billed by the Company and paid for 
by the customer for any and all gas used. u 

5. All gas delivered to one customer hereunder will . 
be delivered through one point, except where Delta's oper- · 
ating convenience requires delivery at two or more Jpe nts. - " =., D ' 

PUQI IC SERVICE. COMMISSION j 
6. Any customer whose annual usage exceeds 300,000 0 ~, 

M.C.F. may apply for a special contract rate. npR ~~~ ~ 

DATE OF ISSUE Apr i1 ~- DATE EFFECTIVE _•Y··:r:i:~Y<i'i~<l\fii\itstJii-
. ISSUED BY H. D. Peet?/~ITLE ___ -=P-=r;..::e:..:::s~i~d-=e.!'.!n.:.t __________ _ 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

·: Case No. Dated. ________________ _ 



'1l. i' 
-:. ·~ _,; 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO ·---'+L---------
--=0=-=r-=i=g=in~a;:..,!l:......__SHEET NO . J.J~l~f"r!..._. __ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ______________ __ 

_______________ SHEET NO. ____________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

DEFINITION: 

1. "Average day" is defined as the total M.C.F. used 
by taking the annual consumption and dividing by the total 
number of days for the entire 12 months, excepting days on 
which curtailment or interruption was in effect. 

2. "Maximum day" is defined as the greatest delivery to 
the customer in M.C.F. during any 24 hour period from 8 a.m. 
to 8 a.m. during the same 12 month period used to determine 
the average day. 

RATE 
PER U~IT 

DATE OF ISSUE. __ ~A~p~r~i~1~7~,_.1~9~69~-----DATE EFFECTIVE. ____________________ __ 

ISSUED BY ______ ~H~·~D~·~P~e~e~t ____________ TITLE. ______ 4P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t------------------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated ________________________________ _ 


